RULES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC ORDER (POLICY ON)

Category: Safety and Security Date Established: 06/10/2009

Responsible Office: University Police Department **Date Posted to Library**: 04/01/2016

POLICY SUMMARY

It is the policy of the State University of New York (SUNY) to comply with the legal requirements of New York State Education Law §6430. Accordingly, the Board of Trustees of SUNY has adopted written rules (8 NYCRR §535) for the maintenance of public order on SUNY campuses and other campus properties used for educational purposes pursuant to New York State Education Law §6430.

This policy outlines the rules for the maintenance of public order (including prohibited conduct), applicability and communication of the rules, and statements regarding freedom of speech, assembly, picketing, and demonstrations on campuses. Campus procedures and penalties for violating the rules and enforcement procedures are described.

POLICY

SUNY Buffalo State adheres to the State University of New York policy entitled <u>"Rules for the Maintenance of Public Order (Policy Document #3653).</u>

CONTACT INFORMATION

University Police Department Phone: (716) 878-6333 Chase Hall, Room 100 Fax: (716) 878-3135

1300 Elmwood Avenue Website: http://police.buffalostate.edu/
Buffalo, NY 14222 E-mail: police@buffalostate.edu OR

pedlowam@buffalostate.edu